
 
 

Weekly Information 
Week .5 

August 1st - August 5th 

Pride Preview Week and Band Pictures Saturday 
 

 

Monday 7/31- No Rehearsal!  

 

Tuesday 8/1- Pep Band Performance at Convocation @8:15 am- Auditorium  

   Evening Rehearsal (4:00-6:30 pm)         

 

Wednesday 8/2- Pep Band Performance for Freshman Orientation @1:00 pm- 

Auditorium   

     Evening Rehearsal (4:00-6:30 pm) 

 

Thursday 8/3- Evening Rehearsal (4:00-6:30 pm) 

        Practice Attire Required  

Winds & Perc      + Black shorts        Guard   + Black shorts 

  

Friday 8/4- First Day of School and Pride Preview  

 First block will take place at 9:26 am-10:41am. We will be going outside so 

dress accordingly. 

 

 Stadium call time for pride preview is 5:30 pm. If you are eating at the food 

trucks please arrive earlier. Performance at 6:00 pm 

All Performers Show shirt + Black shorts 

          

Saturday 8/5- Band Pictures. Call time is at 9:00 am  



 

UPCOMING DATES: 
 

Tuesday August 1 Full Band Rehearsal Time: 4:00 pm - 6:30 pm 

Wednesday August 2 Full Band Rehearsal Time: 4:00 pm - 6:30 pm 

Thursday August 3 After school Rehearsal 4:00 pm- 6:30 pm 

Friday August 4  Pride Preview Performance 6:00 pm  (Stadium) 

Saturday August 5 Band Yearbook Pictures (9:00 am) 

Monday August 7 First Guard After School Sectional 4:00 pm-6:00 pm 

Tuesday August 8 Tuesday after school rehearsal 4:00 pm - 6:30 pm 

Saturday August 12 First Percussion Saturday Rehearsal 9:00 am - 1:00 pm 

Friday August 25 Away vs. Madison Central  (Call time TBD) Pep Band Only  

Friday September 1 Home vs. Scotlandville (Call time TBD)  

Monday September 4 Labor Day Holiday 

Friday September 8 Away vs. Northwest Rankin (Call time TBD) Pep Band Only  

Wednesday September 13 Homecoming Parade (Downtown OS)  

Friday September 15 Home vs Natchez (Call time TBD) HOMECOMING 

Friday  September 22 Away vs. Picayune  (Call time TBD) Pep Band Only 

Friday September 29 All Day Stadium Rehearsal (Normal School Hours) 

Saturday September 30 The Swamp Classic, Gautier HS 

 
 
 

August 2023  September 2023 

Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa  Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 

  1 2 3 4 5       1 2 
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